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Programme

Thursday 27th   14:00-16:00 
Geoff Cunfer (University of Saskatchewan): Agricultural Land Use and Environmental 
Change in the American Great Plains, 1860-2010 (Session of the Economic History 
Seminar, Department of Economic History and Institutions, Universitat de Barcelona) 

Thursday 27th   17:30-20:00 

First session (chair Enric Tello)

1.	17:30-18:00 	

Welcome on behalf of the Faculty by Jesús Marín, Vice-dean of Research,		
and short introductions of each research group (five minutes each): 	

Fridolin Krausmann, Institute of Social Ecology at Klagenfurt University in Vienna (IFF)	
Geoff Cunfer, Population and Environment in the Great Plains & Historical GIS Laboratory 
at the University of Saskatchewan.	
Manuel González de Molina, research group on Environmental History and Agroecology 
at the Universidad Pablo de Olavide in Seville (UPO), Universidad de Jaén, and Research 
and Training Centre of Organic Agriculture and Rural Development in Santa Fe (Granada)	
Gilles Billen, History of Urban Ecological Imprint by the Fédération Ile de France de 
Recherche sur l’Environnement at the Université Pierre et Marie Curie (UPMC), Paris.	
Enric Tello, research group on Environmental History of Mediterranean Agrarian Landscapes 
at the Universitat de Barcelona (UB), Universitat Autònoma de Barcelona (UAB), Universitat 
de Lleida (UdL) and Universitat de Girona (UdG).	
18:00-18:15 Coffee break
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2.	18:15-20:00 	

General aspects of Social Metabolism approach to environmental history:		
urban systems and landscape ecology	

18:15-18:45 Gilles Billen (UPMC), "The history of Paris Urban Imprint: biophysical 
constrains and political drivers of its feeding hinterland" 	
18:45-19:15. Joan Marull (Institut d’Estudis Metropoliotans, UAB): "Using landscape 
indices to assess the ecological functioning of past, present and future land-use systems: 
the Barcelona Metropolitan Region"	
19:15-19:45 General discussion

Friday 28th    9:15-13:00 	

Second session: Explaining the end of past organic agricultures, the 		
socio- ecological transition to the green-revolution, and implications 		
for sustainable development (chair José Ramón Olarieta)	

9:15-9:45 Enric Tello, "The First Globalization and the aftermath of the WWII: Two socio-
ecological turning points in European and North American Agricultural Systems".	
9:45-10:15 Manuel González de Molina, "A Guide to Study the Socio-Ecological Transition 
in European Agriculture"	
10:15-10:30 Comments by Fridolin Krausmann	
10:30-10:45 Comments by Geoff Cunfer	
10:45-11:00 Comments by Gilles Billen	
11:00-11:15 coffee break	
11:15-12:15 General discussion	
12:15-13:00 Outline of common ideas and proposals 

Friday 28th    15:30-18:30 	

Third session: Methodological tools and future prospects of our Research		
Network of Historical Social Metabolism (chair Enric Tello) 

1.	15:30-16:45  Methodological  approaches and tools : 	

15:30-16:00 Simone Gingrich (IFF), "How Long-term Socio-ecological Research and 
Environmental History can be linked and benefit from each other in the study of past and 
present rural societies: the case of the Austrian Eisenwurzn region" 	
16:00-16:15 questions and comments	
16:15-16:30 Elena Galán (Research Centre for Consumer Information-CRIC), "How to 
use the Manager of Energy and Nutrient Balances of Agricultural Systems (MENBAS)"	
16:30-16:45 questions and comments	
16:45-17:00 coffee break 

2.	17:00-18:30  Future prospects	

Third Social Metabolism Workshop and Ester Boserup Conference 2010-A Centennial 
Tribute on “Long-term trajectories in population, gender relations, land use, and the 
environment” (15-17 November 2010 in Vienna): Fridolin Krausmann (deadline: 28 June, 
2010)	
6th ESEH Conference in Turku (Finland) from 28 of June to of 2 July 2011
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Location Map
Workshop: Reception Room at the Faculty of Economics and Business
Restaurant (only for dinners): The restaurant El Mussol is inside Pedralbes Centre (611 
Diagonal Ave.). It's only 10’ walk from the Penyafort University Residence

Saturday 29th    9:30-13:00 	

Fieldwork trip to the Vallès county 	

9:30 meeting at the Penyafort University Residence and departure.	
10:00-10:15 Stop at the Collserola Natural Park: watching the contrast between the 
dense city of Barcelona and the Metropolitan Region in the Vallès plain.	
11:00-12:00 Stop at the Sentmenat small castle and village: on-site explanation of 
the main social conflicts and land-use changes experienced from the late middle ages 
to the present, related to the past and presents landscape ecology functioning and future 
prospects.	
12:30-13:30 Return to Barcelona
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List of participants (alphabetical order)

a)	Members of  the research network:

1.	 Billen, Gilles (Université Pierre et Marie Curie, Paris, gilles.billen@upmc.fr) 
2.	 Colomé, Josep (Universitat de Barcelona, josep.colome@ub.edu)
3.	 Cunfer, Geoff (University of Saskatchewan, Canada, geoff.cunfer@usask.ca)
4.	 Cussó, Xavier (Universitat Autònoma de Barcelona, Xavier.Cusso@uab.cat)
5.	 García, Roberto (Universidad de Jaén, rgarcia@ujaen.es)
6.	 Garrabou, Ramón (Universitat Autònoma de Barcelona, Ramon.Garrabou@uab.es)
7.	 Gingrich, Simone (IFF-Klagenfurt University in Vienna, Simone.Gingrich@uni-klu.ac.at)
8.	 González de Molina, Manuel (Universidad Pablo de Olavide, Sevilla, mgonnav@upo.es)
9.	 Guzmán, Gloria (Centro de Investigación y Formación en Agricultura Ecológica y Desarrollo 		

Rural, Santa Fe, Granada, gguzman@cifaed.es) 
10.	Infante, Juan (Universidad Pablo de Olavide, Sevilla, jinfama@upo.es)
11.	Jover, Gabriel (Universitat de Girona, gabriel.jover@udg.edu)
12.	Krausmann, Fridolin (IFF-Klagenfurt University in Vienna, Fridolin.Krausmann@uni-klu.ac.at)
13.	Marull, Joan (Institut d’Estudis Metropoliotans-UAB, Joan.Marull@uab.cat)
14.	Olarieta, José Ramón (Universitat de Lleida, jramon.olarieta@macs.udl.cat)
15.	Ostos, Joan Ramon (Universitat de Barcelona, joanramon.ostos@gmail.com)
16.	Parcerisas, Lluis (Universitat de Barcelona, lluis_parcerisas@ub.edu)
17.	Planas, Jordi (Universitat de Barcelona, j.planas@ub.edu)
18.	Saguer, Enric (Universitat de Girona, enric.saguer@udg.edu)
19.	Soto, David (Universidad Pablo de Olavide, Sevilla, dsotfer@upo.es)
20.	Soto, Ricard (Universitat de Barcelona, ricardsoto@ub.edu)
21.	Tello, Enric (Universitat de Barcelona, tello@ub.edu)
22.	Temper, Leah (Universitat Autònoma de Barcelona, leah.temper@gmail.com)
23.	Valls, Francesc (Universitat de Barcelona, fvalls@ub.edu)
24.	Vicedo, Enric (Universitat de Lleida, vicedo@historia.udl.cat)

b)	Other part icipants invited:

25.	Ariza, Pere (PhD student, ICTA-UAB, Pere.Ariza@uab.cat )
26.	Arizpe, Nancy (PhD student, ICTA-UAB, NancyGuadalupe.Arizpe@uab.cat)
27.	Armiero, Marco (ICTA Marie Curie Fellow-UAB, marco.armiero@tin.it)
28.	Boada, Martí (ICTA-UAB, marti.boada@uab.cat)
29.	Cervera, Teresa (PhD student, ICTA-UAB, tcervera@gencat.cat)
30.	Galán, Elena (Research Centre for Consumer Information, elegalillo@pangea.org)
31.	Giampietro, Mario (ICREA Research professor at UAB, mario.giampietro@uab.cat)
32.	Natalia Valldeperas (architect and GIS provider, nataliavalldeperas@gmail.com)
33.	Otero, Iago (ICTA-Universitat Autònoma de Barcelona, Iago.Otero@uab.cat)
34.	Ramos, Jesús (Universitat Autònoma de Barcelona, Jesus.Ramos@uab.cat)
35.	Scheidel, Arnim (PhD student, ICTA-UAB, Arnim.Scheidel@uab.cat)
36.	Serrano, Tarik (PhD student, ICTA-UAB, Tarik.Serrano@uab.cat)
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